PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3164325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANDARD GROUP HOLDING B.V.	11/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERAGLASS PATENTEN B.V.
Street Address:	RAPENBURG 8-10
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2311 EV

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09101534
Patent Number:	6060011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: lluhring@wck.com STEVEN M. KOEHLER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400 Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C195.1002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. KOEHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. KoehleR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034595 FRAME: 0215 503117717

source=Assignment1#page5.tif

Sales Agreement and Deed of Transfer

The Parties:

- 3. Really Marbieous A.G., a private limited company under the laws of Switzerland, having its registered seat and principal place of business at Rue du Mont 17, 1950 Sion, Zwitserland, hereby represented by its directors Mr. Heryé Emery, having residence in Crans-Montana, Switzerland and Mr. René Cornelis Malherbe de Juvigny having residence in Crans-sur-Sierre, Switzerland (hereinafter: "Seller"), and;
- <u>Belesging en Beheersmaatschappij Ju Mal B.V.</u>, a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands having its principal place of business at Sint Antoniusstraat 1, 6001 BX, Weert, The Netherlands, hereby represented by its director Mr. <u>René Cornelis</u> <u>Maiherbe de Juvigny</u>, and;
- 3. <u>Ceraglass Patenten B.V.</u>, a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rapenburg 8-10, 2311 EV Leiden, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Purchaser"), hereby represented by its director <u>Kittredge B.V.</u>, a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Van Breestraat 134B, 1071ZW, Amsterdam, hereby in its turn represented by its director <u>Mr Alejandro Kruger</u>, having residence in Amsterdam, The Netherlands B.V., and represented by its director <u>Matoha Beheer B.V.</u>, a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rijksstraatweg 392, 2242 CZ Wassenaar, hereby in its turn represented by its director <u>Mr Johannes Zandvillet</u>, having residence in Wassenaar, The Netherlands, and;
- 4. Standard Group Holding B.V., a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered seat in Amsterdam and its principal place of business at Rijksstraatweg 392, Wassenaar, The Netherlands (hereinafter: "Seller"), hereby represented by its director Matcha Beheer B.V., a private limited company under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rijksstraatweg 392 2242 CZ Wassenaar, hereby in its turn represented by its director Mr Johannes

1/3

Zandvliet, having residence in Wassenaar, The Netherlands, and;

Hereinafter jointly also referred to as 'Parties'

Whereas:

- Parties intend to effect the sale and transfer of all patent rights relating to methods for the production of glass marbles from Seller to Purchaser, which rights include those patents specified in <u>Annex A (the Patents)</u>, insofar as these have not irrevocably lapsed;
- Seller holds the free, non-secured ownership rights of the Patents, although the registrations related to the Patents may still be held by either (i) Marbleous World B.V., which now is in liquidation, having its books and records kept by Belegging en Beheersmaatschappij Ju Mal B.V., or (ii) Standard Group Holding B.V.
- Full ownership of the Patents has passed to Seller through legal instruments, copies of which are attached to this Agreement as Annex 8;
- IV. Parties therefore agree the following;

Have agreed as follows:

- Seller sells and transfers (verkoopt en draagt over) to Purchaser, and Purchaser herewith buys, accepts and receives (koopt, aanvaardt en verkrijgt) from Seller, the Patents and any and all Intellectual Property with regard to the Patents as specified in the Annex. This Agreement therefore serves as the Deed of Transfer for said transfer.
- Purchaser shall pay to Seller a purchase price of which price is payable exclusive of Value Added Tax (the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase

Æ G

Price shall be fully settled by Purchaser within sixty (60) calendar days from the Effective Date.

- 3. Seller shall execute all documents and instruments, and shall do all lawful acts, in each case as may be reasonably necessary, at Purchaser's request, in order to record or perfect the transfer of rights of and to Purchaser. Seller hereby also irrevocably authorizes Purchaser to act and execute all documents and instruments, and do all lawful acts, in each case as may be reasonably necessary, to record or perfect the transfer of rights of and to Purchaser in its name.
- 4. Purchaser shall be responsible for actions and costs and taxes, attorneys' fees and patent office fees in any jurisdiction, associated with recordal of the Patents. Seller shall be responsible for such actions and costs, as may be reasonably necessary to demonstrate its title and ownership of the Patents.
- Seller warrants that it is fully entitled to sell and transfer the Patents, that it fully owns the Patents at the date of the signing of this Deed and Agreement and that the Patents neither are nor shall be encumbered with security rights of or obligations to any party, or are (sub)licerised to any party, other than the obligations to Purchaser, and that, other than those mentioned in Annex A, there are there are no pending or expected legal claims or procedures regarding the Patents.
- 6. Upon execution of this Agreement, Parties and signatories to this Agreement and Deed grant each other full and final and discharge from claims from any reason or cause whatsoever, notwithstanding the obligation for Purchaser to timely settle the Purchase price.
- 7. This Agreement and Deed of transfer shall be construed and enforced in accordance with Dutch law. Any dispute concerning or in relation to (the subject matter) of this agreement shall exclusively be submitted to the competent court of Amsterdam, The Netherlands.

Thus agreed upon, drawn up in fivefold and separately executed:

1

£ 4

Really Marbieous A.G.	Ceraglass Patenten 8.V., and for
Mr. René Cornelis Malherbe de Juvigny Date 25-12-13, place Crans Monford	Matcha Beheer B.V., respectively Mr. Johannes Zandvliet Date 15-11-13, place Amsletder
Mr. Hervé Emery Date 2.5.10 13 place	Ceraglass Patenten 8.V., and for Kittredge B.V., respectively Mr.Mr. Alejandro Kruger Date (5/11/13), place
Belegging en Beheersmij. Ju Mai B.V. Mr. René Cornelis Malherbe de Juvigny. Date 2010-111, place Cross 170-43-2	Standard Group Holding 8.V Mr. Johannes Zandvliet Date 15-11-13, place Amalandara

** **	2 0 2 2 2 2	നും മ		88 23 28 4	file overview (debter) 25-Oct-13	estor)				020023 Keally Rue du Mont 1	020033 Realty Mantaleous AG Rue du Mont 17, 1950 500N, CH				
MAG	esi	٥.	M	Retherlands	30 Granted	1002739	29-488-35	12-3am-96	髮	4000739	3002739	23-May-97	39-Mar-15	Kriftser	to green groups supply supply to
1.867	ç.,	0	3	Australia	30 Granted	1403097	13-3-1500-97	12.320.26	ă	089855	entra craes.				
3951		cy c	ដែ រំ	EUNOPE	Registered	979064850	13-191-97	12-7611-76		720250 0873080	086804	95-909-50 53 560-00	13-785-17	Koliker	Standard Group Adding B.V.
SANA SE	λ,	3' (<u> </u>	#5@2000	30 Grandad	975217	13-380-97	12-307-96	ź	202500	202500	00-A00-50	17-4001-07	Kolkher	Standard Group Autiling 8, V.
0.000	~'`~	ov s	2		30 Granted	1004987	13-185-97	12-3an-96	ź	1504987	1004687	17,500,07	12-587-17	National	Marbicotes World B.V.
200		2 <	2 5		30 Gronted	86100976	29-Jan-97			130393	130505	Co-State 12	10 7017 17	Krosker C. I. I.	standard Graup Reigheg S.V.
() () ()	. i	o* 6	8 8		50 Grented	101534	15-786-97	11-367-98	¥	6050011	606041	00 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	/ () () () () () () () () () (Knikker	Marbianas Warld B.W.
9 3 ()	٠.	>' t	5 5	•	30 Grapfied	979004850	13-180-97	12-360-96	ž	0873280	201031282	00 000 000	772787777	S. S. S.	Statutated Group Holding B.V. 468 Process
\$ 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	÷ ,	> •	ž. ;	i rance	30 Grappers	875004850	13-100-97	12-326-86	ž	0827230	0828280	24 2450 60	11,080-01	PONTESS:	Montain Group Noking B.v.
67.6		O'	8	United Kingdom	30 Greated	979004855	13-325-97	12-126-48		0200000	0320700	20-886-50	13-180-17	Knicker	Standars Georg Hobbing G.H.
X725	÷	o,	×	April	30 Grantad	0380000000	. 2. fan. 37	10 miles	1	0070700	0278783	20-A80-14	15-549-17	Knikkor	Standard Group Hotoling 8.9.
						2000	A 10	38.486.27	.; 8:	5878780	0873280	31-927-60	13-080-17	Enikker	Reanulant Group Hoteling B.V.
VWZ3	63		ដ	Culmo	30 Gearled	268078203	24,740,039	20, Cox 67	3						
77736	e e	1-2	2	Czesh Republic	M. Grantod	10003000	20 00 000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2:			05-5-05-07	25-Dac-18	Knisher III	Marbierus World 5.7.
VW51	×N	ç	Q.	^	Opening the second	CONTRACTOR OF	66.000.03	75-320-08	ž	239962	298662	20-Y0X-02	25-Dec. 18	Kofukar III	Manhama Manhama
XM47		•	ž		ARQUARENCE.	285827333	25-Dec-38	39-000-95	ž	0863354	0963354	25-539-54	29-0ec-18	Parietees (1)	Manufacture Minutes of the con-
C. 43/2	e		9		20.000000000000000000000000000000000000	567797575	25-060-98	30-050-93	ž	1027336	1027336	36-387-05	28-Dec-18	Valleting (Fr	Charles and March 19 10
Sylvioles			; ;		0835839.00	53487999	25-040-98	30-060-87	ž	4430747	4430747	25-Dec-89	79-Dec-18	Koli har	to sufficiently respect to the
2020	s **		ã	-	30 STRONGS	987870	29-Dec-01	30-Dec-97	ž	237833	237833	36-325-35	25-Cor-16	Kniidear III	Contraction where the contraction of the contractio
Make		۰,	1 6		30 0780000	1007932	30-0ac-83			1007932	1007932	98-70-88	96-5mc-12	Kriftsbay 111	Charles would be .
0800		۰,	2	KUNDA Talana	30 800000	39121206	75-Dec-98	36-390-97	ž	2243372	2243172	29-Dec-84	20-20-07	in this contract of	Action residence of the residence proposed to the second second to the second s
00000	> >	٠,			SO Granted	883,669,79	22-390-59			553455	176967	Sandardal 2	12,300,50	Transferred man	Sign Mills with the same of th
0,000	٠.	~ ,	3		3C Granted	386249	28-040-92	30-0ec-97	ž	5603,409	680 1000	0.000	20 Cartar 52	Address III	Merbrooms World 8.V.
7	* . t	٠.	3	-	Continued	9800743	23-Dec-98	30-Dec-97	352		\$175.75.75	The state of the	37.736.63	Attacked and	Merchecus World B.V. affirmment
Section .	L.S.	~	Ċ	Germany	30 Granted	988627853	29-040-08	30.0 Cereby	(2	***************************************	5007100	3 3 6	:	Knizker til	Mattheaus Morfe B.W.
VW72	٠,	77	æ	France	30 Stanted	989627153	20-00-35	30"Osc. 03	ł ż	V.00000	070007000	70-070 Cr	23-080-18	Kinkker III	Marbicous world 8.V.
78/82	**	ent.	8	United Kingdom	39 Granded	53.67.580	35-000000	20-Dec-62	į į	\$6000000	0000000	40-200 - ST	29-Osc-18	Refixed 335	Planbloous World B.V.
C8/85	***	997	t:	Taky	30 Granded	988627143	20-Dac-26	30-0000 30-000000	\$ 2	0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 0000000 00000000	23-2123-56	29-Dec-16	Kalisker III	Marishmous Woods B.V.
2,4,546		**	2	Netherlands	So Granted	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Section Co.	A CONTRACTOR	ž	25023052	0363334	22-635-54	29-020-18	Solkkes 113	Marthagus World B.V.
					Torriboro or	0323234	26-000-67	70-08c-67	ź	0963354	0863384	25-Aug-04	29-Dac-88	Kolkiar III	Plenkleous Warld B.V.

ANNEX A

Seller

Mr. Emery

Mr. Malherbe de Juvigny

Purchaser

Mr. Zandvliet

Mr. Kruger

PATENT REEL: 034595 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 12/29/2014